From: Jean Barish <jeanbbarish@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 25, 2020 9:34 PM

To: CPC-Commissions Secretary <commissions.secretary@sfgov.org>; Koppel, Joel (CPC)
<joel koppel@sfgov.org>; Moore, Kathrin (CPC) <kathrin. moore@sfgov.org>;
Diamond, Susan (CPC) <sue.diamond@sfgov.org>; Fung, Frank (CPC)
<frank.fung@sfgov.org>; Imperial, Theresa (CPC) <theresa.imperial@sfgov.org>;
Johnson, Milicent (CPC) <milicent.johnson@sfgov.org>; Starr, Aaron (CPC)
<aaron.starr@sfgov.org>

Ce: Haney, Matt (BOS) <matt.haney@sfgov.org>; MandelmanStaff, [BOS]
<mandelmanstaff(@sfgov.org>; Mar, Gordon (BOS) <gordon.mar@sfgov.org>; Peskin,
Aaron (BOS) <aaron.peskin@sfgov.org>; Preston, Dean (BOS)
<dean.preston@sfgov.org>; Fewer, Sandra (BOS) <sandra.fewer(@sfgov.org>; Ronen,
Hillary <hillary.ronen@sfgov.org>; Safai, Ahsha (BOS) <ahsha.safai@sfgov.org>;
Stefani, Catherine (BOS) <catherine.stefani@sfgov.org>; Walton, Shamann (BOS)
<shamann.walton@sfgov.org>; Yee, Norman (BOS) <norman.yee@sfgov.org>;
dgonzales@ccsf.edu; swilliams <swilliams@ccsf.edu>; Tom Temprano
<ttemprano@ccsf.edu>; Brigitte Davila <bdavila@ccst.edu>; Ivy Lee
<ivylee@ccst.edu>; alexrandolph <alexrandolph@ccsf.edu>; John Rizzo
rizzo@ccst.edu>; tselby <tselby@ccsf.edu™>; studenttrustee@mail.ccsf edu; Breed,
Mayor London (MYR) <mayorlondonbreed@sfgov.org>; Commission
<commission(@sfwater.org>

Subject: Balboa Reservoir Project, Case No. 2018-007883ENV
Attach: Commission Comment Letter JBB.docx

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

San Francisco Planning Commissioners,
Attached is my letter regarding items for approval on the May 28, 2020 Planning Commission Agenda.
Thank you for your consideration of these important issues.

Sincerely,
Jean B Barish
Jean B Barish

jeanbbarish@hotmail.com
415-752-0185



